

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR QUASHING & SET ASIDE
FIR/ORDER) NO. 6179 of 2021**

=====

SOLANKI DILIPSINH RUPSINH & ORS.

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR PRADIP J PATEL(5896) for the Applicant(s) No.

1,10,11,12,13,14,15,16,17,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9

MR MIRENKUMAR K PRIYADARSHI(11023) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

MS RATNA VORA(2251) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HASMUKH D. SUTHAR

Date : 05/09/2024

ORAL ORDER

Stand over to 08.10.2024. Interim relief, if any, granted earlier to continue till then.

KUMAR ALOK

(HASMUKH D. SUTHAR,J)